TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 06/25/2013

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103659643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	Est-most con-	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	---------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

(1) CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COREL TW CORP.	1	06/30/2009	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

(2) RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COREL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1600 CARLING AVENUE
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

(3) PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2835868	ULEAD DVD MOVIEFACTORY
Registration Number:	2785467	ULEAD DVD PICTURESHOW
Registration Number:	2716437	DVD WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2699458	ULEAD
Registration Number:	2679807	PICK-A-VIDEO
Registration Number:	2723100	PICK-A-PHOTO

(4) CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2124464900

Email:

susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will

be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Susan Zablocki

fee pd. 165.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0138

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington	ss Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue		
(5)	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki		
Signature:	/susan zablocki/		
Date:	06/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Corel TW Corp. Assignment#page1.tif source=Corel TW Corp. Assignment#page2.tif source=Corel TW Corp. Assignment#page3.tif source=Corel TW Corp. Assignment#page4.tif			

Signature: *	/susan zablocki/
Name: *	Susan Zablocki
Date:	06/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Corel TW Corp.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made June ____, 2009 (this "Assignment") by Ulead-Systems, Inc., a Taiwan corporation with an address at 2F, 358, Neihu Rd. Sec. 1, Taipei, Taiwan ("Assignor") to Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation with an address at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z8R7, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Registered Marks"), the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, all common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Registered Marks, the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, the common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on the date WEAD SYSTEMS, INC. COPE TW COPP. first written above.

Name: Doug-McCollam Tom Walch

GFO * VPTOX e Treasury

TRADEMARK REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

U.S. Trademark Registration Number

ULEAD DVD MOVIEFACTORY

2835868

ULEAD DVD PICTURESHOW

2785467

DVD WORKSHOP

2716437



2699458

PICK-A-VIDEOU

2679807

PICK-A-PHOTO

2723100

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 06/21/2013